
Rank. Jugador Total AST

1 Oio, Orlando 51 30 21

2 Gomes, Joaquim Manuel 45 24 21

3 Casares Merelo, Guillermo 42 20 22

4 González  Molero, Ángel  José 35 13 22

5 Grande Alcaín, Miguel 35 22 13

6 Silva Gusmão, Fernando 35 19 16

7 Mongil Díez, Pablo 34 16 18

8 García  García, Víctor  Diego 33 15 18

9 Paes Martín, Ángel 32 13 19

10 Tavares, Rui 31 10 21

11 Escorial Esteban, Juan Carlos 30 13 17

12 Sánchez  Sánchez, Mario 29 19 10

13 Lobato Dias, Vitorino 29 11 18

14 Rodrigues, Carlos 29 15 14

15 Plaza López-Berges, Elías 26 26

16 Almeida, Angelo 26 13 13

17 Moura de Sousa, José 25 12 13

18 Martins, Joao Carlos 22 10 12

19 Rivero Friera, Luis Ángel 22 10 12

20 Jiménez  López, Jesús  Carlos 21 8 13

21 Martínez  Criado, Antonio 21 9 12

22 Gomes Da Silva, Antonio 20 12 8

23 Leao, António Joao 19 12 7

24 Briso-Montiano Merino, César 16 6 10

25 Cuesta Morán, César  de La 15 6 9

26 Valente de Almeida , António 13 5 8

27 García  Esteban, Francisco Javier 11 3 8

28 Lindoro Azevedo , Joaquim 11 6 5

29 Almeida, Fernando 8 6 2

30 Matos, Manuel 6 1 5

31 Carvalho, Eugénio 5 3 2
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Rank. Jugador Total AST

1 Carrisque Sánchez, Sonia 51 24 27

2 Valbuena Rodrigo, María Yolanda 46 24 22

3 Arroyo Ordóñez, Mercedes 36 18 18

4 Martínez  Barroso, Eva 30 18 12

5 Mingo Hidalgo, Milagros 30 18 12

6 Pinacho Lora, Mercedes 28 11 17

7 Bustos Royuela, Ana Isabel De 26 12 14

8 Altable Izquierdo, María Antonia 25 14 11

9 Meira, Rosa 21 13 8

10 Carretero Santos, María Julia 17 6 11

11 Marbán  González, Julia 15 3 12

12 Briz García, Purificación 15 6 9

13 Domínguez  Cidoncha, María Teresa 14 14

14 Ruiz Luengo, Carmen 11 5 6

15 Infante García, Elena 6 1 5

16 Muñoz Almeida, Paloma 5 2 3

17 Sinde Monteiro , Alexandra 1 1 0
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Rank. Jugador C.1ª C.2ª C.3ª Total AST

Primera categoría  *

1 Gomes, Joaquim Manuel 2 71 36 35

2 Oio, Orlando 2 70 40 30

3 Carrisque Sánchez, Sonia 2 70 34 36

4 Casares Merelo, Guillermo 2 65 32 33

5 Valbuena Rodrigo, María Yolanda 2 59 30 29

6 Paes Martín, Ángel 2 58 26 32

7 Arroyo Ordóñez, Mercedes 2 56 28 28

8 Sánchez  Sánchez, Mario 2 55 33 22

9 Escorial Esteban, Juan Carlos 2 54 25 29

10 García  García, Víctor  Diego 2 47 22 25

11 Plaza López-Berges, Elías 1 29 29
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Segunda categoría  *

1 Bustos Royuela, Ana Isabel De 2 73 36 37

2 Meira, Rosa 2 70 41 29

3 González  Molero, Ángel  José 2 70 30 40

4 Martínez  Barroso, Eva 2 70 40 30

5 Jiménez  López, Jesús  Carlos 2 69 31 38

6 Mongil Díez, Pablo 2 69 33 36

7 Carretero Santos, María Julia 2 67 29 38

8 Pinacho Lora, Mercedes 2 66 29 37

9 Silva Gusmão, Fernando 2 65 31 34

10 Grande Alcaín, Miguel 2 62 36 26

11 Rodrigues, Carlos 2 62 33 29

12 Ruiz Luengo, Carmen 2 61 28 33

13 Lobato Dias, Vitorino 2 60 27 33

14 Mingo Hidalgo, Milagros 2 60 32 28

15 Rivero Friera, Luis Ángel 2 58 27 31

16 Gomes Da Silva, Antonio 2 57 31 26

17 Martins, Joao Carlos 2 57 28 29

18 Tavares, Rui 2 56 28 28

19 Valente de Almeida , António 2 54 27 27

20 Almeida, Angelo 2 53 25 28

21 Moura de Sousa, José 2 53 26 27

22 Lindoro Azevedo , Joaquim 2 52 29 23

23 Briz García, Purificación 2 51 24 27

24 Martínez  Criado, Antonio 2 50 20 30

25 Altable Izquierdo, María Antonia 2 50 26 24

26 Leao, António Joao 2 50 26 24

27 Marbán  González, Julia 2 48 16 32

28 García  Esteban, Francisco Javier 2 48 19 29

29 Infante García, Elena 2 46 15 31

30 Cuesta Morán, César  de La 2 46 18 28

31 Muñoz Almeida, Paloma 2 45 26 19

32 Carvalho, Eugénio 2 44 22 22

33 Almeida, Fernando 2 43 23 20

34 Briso-Montiano Merino, César 2 42 20 22

35 Matos, Manuel 2 39 18 21

36 Domínguez  Cidoncha, María Teresa 1 36 36

37 Sinde Monteiro , Alexandra 2 27 14 13


